dian Chronicle):“““On the occasion of the birthday of Uppal
MLA Bandari Lakshma Reddy, the ‘Gift a Smile’ programme
was organised at BSN Garden, Mallapur, by Nacharam
Division Corporator Shanthi Sai Jan Shekhar.“As part of
the ‘Gift a Smile’ initiative, a three-wheeled Jupiter scooter
worth Rs. 1,10,000 (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand only)
was presented free of cost by the MLA to a differently-abled
person, Shobhan, a resident of Nacharam Division.“Several
leaders of Nacharam Division, party workers, and Colony
Welfare Association members participated in large num-
bers in the birthday celebrations and conveyed their birth-

[...]

ing the birthday celebrations of Uppal MLA Bandari Laxma
Reddy, Nacharam Division Corporator Shanthi Saizen
Shekar organized a noble initiative under the banner of “Gift
a Smile.”“As part of this humanitarian program, a three-
wheeler Jupiter scooter worth ?1,10,000/- (One Lakh Ten
Thousand Rupees) was provided free of cost to Mr. Shoban,
a differently-abled youth belonging to Nacharam Division.
The specially designed vehicle was formally handed over
by the MLA himself, bringing immense joy and hope to the
beneficiary’s family. Speaking on the occasion, the attend-